Statistical Summary

June 2025
Federal Order No. 7
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Class Il Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization
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186,051,044
55,160,587
6,208,749
33,476,858

280,897,238

3.994081%
66.23%
9,363,241

3,714,570
3,020,686
1,445,351

8,180,607

3,022
0

3,022

14,827,332
305,254
10,047,595

25,180,181

314,261,048

14,553,349
185,775,604
1,132,253
3,131,740

204,592,946
2.569242%
6,819,765

3,292,242
39,534,415
15,662,892

58,489,549
7.955825%

6,208,749

6,208,749
4.432004%

13,361,525
482,467
2,657,414
26,379,605
2,088,793

44,969,804

4.964545%
314,261,048



