Statistical Summary June 2025 Federal Order No. 7

	Federal Order No. 7	
eipts: Producer Milk		
		186,051,044
Class II		55,160,587
Class III		6,208,749
Class IV		33,476,858
	Total Producer Milk	280,897,238
	Average Butterfat Test	3.994081%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	66.23%
	Daily Average Receipts	9,363,241
Other Source Milk		
Class I		3,714,570
Class II		3,020,686
Class IV		1,445,351
	Total Other Source Milk	8,180,607
Overage Class II		0.000
Class IV		3,022
	Tatal Quarante	0
Opening Inventory	Total Overage	3,022
Class I		14,827,332
Class II		305,254
Class IV		10,047,595
	Total Opening Inventory	25,180,181
	Total Receipts	314,261,048
ation:		
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP		44.550.040
Route Disposition Class I		14,553,349
Shrinkage		185,775,604
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,132,253 3,131,740
	Total Class I Utilization	204,592,946
	Average Butterfat Test	2.569242%
	Daily Average Utilization	6,819,765
Class II Utilization		0,010,700
Nonfluid Used To Produce		3,292,242
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		39,534,415
Used To Produce/Other Uses		15,662,892
	Total Class II Utilization	58,489,549
	Average Butterfat Test	7.955825%
Class III Utilization Transfers and Diversions to No	nnool Plants	0.000 740
	Total Class III Utilization	6,208,749
	Average Butterfat Test	6,208,749 4.432004%
Class IV Utilization	Average Bullenat Test	4.45200478
Inventory		13,361,525
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		482,467
Shrinkage		2,657,414
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		26,379,605
	Used To Produce/Other Uses	
		2,088,793
	Total Class IV Utilization	44,969,804
	Total Class IV Utilization Average Butterfat Test Total Utilization	